
Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Pangasinan 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Municipality of Calasiao 

Invitation to Bid for 

PURCHASE OF RICE FOR STOCKPILING 

1. The Municipality of Colasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025(Calamity Fund) intends 
to apply the sum of Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos (P900,000.00) being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Purchase of Rice for 
Stockpiling (Reference No. 2025-0O1-12,). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening. 

The Municipality of Calosioo, through the Annual Budget 2025(Calamity Fund) intends 
to apply the sum of Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos (P900,000.00) being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Purchase of Rice for 
Stockpiing (Reference No. 2025-01-12.). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The Municipality of Colasiao now invites bids for the Purchase of Rice for Stockpllng 
(Reference No. 2025-01-12.). Delivery of the Gooos1s e Goods is required by Fifteen (15) calendar 
days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of 

Section ! 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non 
discretionary "pass/air criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships or 
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 
belonging to citizens of the Philippines and to citizens or organizations of a country 
the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens 
pursuant to RA No. 5183 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Municipality of Calasiao and 
inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00A.M.to 5:00P.M. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 
January 28-February 5, 2025 from given address and website/s calasiao.gov.ph and upon 
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines 
issued by the GPPB, in the amount of One Thousand Pesos(1,000.00). The Procuring Entity 
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, or through 
email. 

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 
office address as indicated below, on or before February 5, 2025 at 10:00A.M..Late bids 
shall not be accepted. 

an eligible bidder is containe in the Bidding Documents, particularly, 

(Instructions to Bidders). 



7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the accoptable Torms a the amount stated in IT8 Clause 16. 

0. bid opening shall be on February5, 2025 ot 10:30A.M. at the given address below. bias 
Will be opened in the presence of the bidders reoresentatives who choose to atteno the 
activity. 
9. The Municipolity of Colasloo reserves the right to reiect any and all bids, declare 

Tailure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prlor to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184. without thercby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder or bidders. 

10. For further information, please refer to: 

MA. VICTORIA P. DEL ROSARIO 

Bids and Awards Committee Secretary 
Ground Floor, Munlcipal Hall Bldg, Calasiao Pangasinan 
Poblacion West, Calaslao Pangasinan 
Email Address: lgucalasiaobac2020@yaho0.com 

11. You may visit the following websites: 

For downloading of Bidding Documents:lgu website: colasiao.gov.ph 

Jonuary 27, 2025 
(Date of lIssue) 

ENGRSEDWe TiGNO 
BAC Chairmpn 



2025 at 10 03A M.Late b'dh shal not be accrsted 
6 Bde mut br du rmeerved by the bAC Seretarat throvgh manual submswon at the office address s indated beiow, on or befure Pebruary 

1,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder ta present its proof o payment for the fees in person, or sued ty he Go, in the 
thranh und esos(1,000 00) The the calao gov ph and won a 

5.A complete set of Boding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on Januany 28-February 5, 2025 from given acoress and website/s 

from 8.00A H.to 5:0OPH. 4. Interestee bidders may obtain further intornation from Hunidpaity of Calac ao and inspect the Biddng Documents at the address glven belew 

Log-out 

er eriveleoes to faen cet o ohzaons of a couniny the laws or regulabons of which grant simlar riahts Bdding is restrieted to Flipine ctizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizatons with at least sisty percent (60%) interest or outstanding 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IAR) of Aepubilic Act (RA) No, 9104, 

3. Bidding wtl be conducted through open conpetitive bldding procedures using non-dlscretlonary "pass/tal oiterlon as spedfed in the 2016 revtted 
contained in the Bding Decuments, particularly, in Section lt Clnstuctions te Biddeest 2. The Municialty of Calau no invtes hiÛs tor the hrche o ice tor Stocping pon o n eigoie bidder is 

2025-01-12.), 8ds received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. (P900,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Purchate of Rice for Stockpiling (Rrference Na. 
The Municioalty of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025(Calamity Fund) intends to apply the sum of Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos 

2028-01:23 ds ed n ANCe te coed T6 Purchaie of Aice lor Stockpng (Relerence No 
.The Muniopaity of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025(Calamity Fund) intends to apohy the sum of Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos 

05/0272025 10:30 A 
20/01/2025 12100 AM 

28/01/2029 

JPrntable yesan 

Abot PhiIGEPS 

Actv 

Detail Iracts Aeract 

Edwin Tigno 

birsctory 

Eloslng bate /Time 

Last Updated / Tlme 

Date Published 

Document Request Ust 

Catalogua 

ld Supplements 

Aasociated Componenta 

Status 

kerucalnsiapbac2020oyaho.com 

Oypartunitis 

Invitation to Bld (TB) 

J-5S405555 
Philioinrs 2410 

LAC Chairman 
Edwin . Tigno 

15 Day/s 

PP 900,000.00 

Food Slut 

PURCHASEOF NCE FOR STOCKPILUNG 

Goods 
Publc Bidding 

RegulahRes and 

2025-01-61 

PURCHASE OF RICE FOR STOCKPIUNG 
MUNICIPALITY OF CALASIAO, PANGAS0NAN 

Pangaunan 

11696361 

Ihvitaon to Bid for 

Bios ANO AWARDS COMHITTEE 
epines 

Deacription 

Contsct Persont 

Cllent Agencyi 
bellvery Period: 

Contract: Approved Budget for the 
Category 

Cleaiicatien: 
Procurement Modet 

rade Agreementt 
Solekation Number: 

Area of Dellvery 

Title 
Procuring Entity 

Reference Number 

Bid Notice Abstract 
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 1040 AM 

My PhitGEPS 

(nce No. 2073-o1-12.) belvery of the Coods 


	Invitation to Bid for Purchase of Rice for Stockpiling
	Invitation to Bid for Purchase of Rice for Stockpiling(2025-01-61)


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

